

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/06/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of reagents for BD FACS Canto II for the Dept. of Biochemistry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing reagents for BD FACS Canto II for the Dept. of Biochemistry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi through its authorized dealer M/s Unique Diagnostic Distributors, Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said reagents for BD FACS Canto II for the Dept. of Biochemistry within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 

Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. Head Office: 5th & 6th Floor, Signature Tower B, South City I, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, India

tel:+91-124-3949390 fax:+91-124-2383224/5/6 Regd. Office: 204,Tolstoy House, 15, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 INDIA CIN: U74899DL1995PTC064117 www.bd.com/india



Date: 15-06-2022

## TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

## Subject: Sole Manufacturer/ Proprietary Certificate

This is to certify that the reagents having the below mentioned catalogue numbers are solely being manufactured by Becton Dickinson and the reagents are compatible to be used in BD Flow cytometer, Model- FACSCantoll installed at AlIMS Jodhpur, Rajasthan.

Cat #	Description
342003	BD FACS Flow sheath Fluid
340345	BD FACS Clean Solution
334224	BD FACS FACS Shutdown solution
655050	BD FACS Diva Software; CS&T Research Beads Kit
555899	Lysing Buffer 10X Concentrate 100mL
563794	Brilliant Stain Buffer 100Tst
552843	Ms Ig Kpa Comp Bead Set 6mL
560176	Hu CD3 APC-H7 SK7 100Tst
560768	Hu CD4 Horizon V500 RPA-T4 100Tst
65969407	PM Kit

The above information is true to the best of my knowledge,

Yours truly,

For BECTON DICKINSON INDIA PVT. LTD.

Puneet Talwar

Business Director – BD Biosciences BD Life Science

Mitter

Advancing the world of health

Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. Head Office: 5th & 6th Floor, Signature Tower B, South City I, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana, India tel:+91-124-3949390 fax: +91-124-2383224/5/6

Regd. Office: 204, Tolstoy House, 15, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001 INDIA CIN: U74899DL1995PTC064117 www.bd.com/india



Date: 24-04-2023

To The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences- Jodhpur Rajasthan

## Subject: Authorization to Participate in tender for Rate contract/enquiry

This is to certify that M/s Unique Diagnostics is our authorized channel partner. Their contact details are as per below.

M/s Unique Diagnostics G-1, 10 Shiv Shankar Colony, Near Mansarovar Metro Station, Pillar No.13, Towards Rani sati Nagar Jaipur (Raj.) İndia -302019 Mobile: 9602901040,9414048109, 9414049236

Tel.: 91-141-2811984 uniquediagnostic@yahoo.com

The authorization will be valid till 30-09-2023 or any further notifications from our side, whichever is earlier. In case of any clarifications, please feel free to contact us for any query.

For Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd



Divyanand Tiwari Senior Area Sales Manager **BD** Biosciences +91-9953681316 Email Id: divyanand.tiwari@bd.com

printer Allman